
    

Call for Papers 
24th Annual Conference 

International Information Management Association 

Iona College, New Rochelle, New York 

The Cloud Frontier  ~  Information,  Innovation,  Technology   

Iona College, New Rochelle, New York 
Monday October 14 – Thursday October 17, 2013 

The International Information Management Association was founded in 1989, with the mission to provide a 
unique blend of high-quality academic research combined with social interaction. As an example of that 
commitment to academic research, IIMA publishes the Journal of International Technology and Information 
Management (JITIM), a double blind reviewed publication; as well as the Communications of the IIMA (CIIMA) 
a double blind reviewed publication of manuscripts presented at the IIMA yearly conference. Both journals are 
listed in Cabell's. 

The conference combines  academic excellence and friendly interaction to create a collegial atmosphere that 
is usually missing from other conferences. The majority of our members know each other on a first name basis 
and regularly communicate and collaborate throughout the year.  If you choose to join us in New York in 
October 2013 you will immediately notice the difference. 

The Organising Committee cordially invites you to go to the IIMA web site and download the full call for 
papers.  The track chairs would be glad to discuss your paper and its suitability for the conference as well as 
the criteria for being published in our journals.  2013 Call for Papers  www.iima.org 

Conference topics include, but are not limited to: 

• Cloud Frontier  ~  Information,  Innovation, Technology  
• Distance learning and innovative teaching techniques 
• Electronic commerce applications and innovations  
• ERP and Business Process Management  
• Networks and wireless technologies 
• International, cultural, ethical and societal implications 
• Database, SOA, Knowledge Management and Intelligent systems 
• Organizational issues and case studies 
• Cyber Security, privacy, legal and ethical issues 
• Biomedical & Clinical Informatics 
• Accounting Application and Auditing 
• Gaming and Simulations 
• Social Networking and Communication 
• Strategic Management and IT 
• Information law and Legal Issues 
• eGovernment 

 
 
 
Submission of Papers: 
 
Submissions to IIMA 2013 must not already have been published in a journal, presented at another 
conference, or be currently under consideration for publication or presentation elsewhere. All submissions will 
be reviewed by the track chairs, program committee and selected reviewers. All reviews are double blind. The 
editorial board will make the final determination whether the accepted papers are published in the IIMA 2013 
Proceedings.   The best papers of the conference will be sent to the Communications of the IIMA (CIIMA), a 
double blind, peer reviewed serial publication (ISSN: 1543-5970 print & ISSN: 1941-6687 on-line). There will 
be a Best paper award as well as a Best Student paper award at the conference. 
 

    

http://www.iima.org/


Format of Submitted Papers: 
 
Papers must follow the guidelines in the current Publication Manual of the American Psychological 
Association (APA). The language of the conference and related publications is English. Each submitted paper 
must include an abstract and must conform to the following format: First Page: Title, author(s), address, 
phone, fax, email address, abstract. Second and subsequent pages: Title, full manuscript (limited to 25 
double-spaced pages). Each accepted paper must be presented at the conference and be accompanied by 
paid registration. Accepted conference papers will be notified by June 1, 2013. 
Please submit electronic copy in Word format through the www.iima.org web site. Any questions, please email  
the Conference Chair no later than Apr 15, 2013. Any submission received after the deadline, exceeds length 
requirements, or does not adhere to the format and APA guidelines will be rejected without review. 
 
Special Session submissions for Panels, Workshops, Students (graduate –undergraduate), 
Works- in-Progress or Poster Sessions: 
 
The conference will feature sessions on topics of special interest. To propose a panel, workshops, student 
session, work-in-progress sessions or poster sessions, please contact Dr. Frank Lin with your ideas. 
 
Dates and Submission: 
 
Submission Deadline: Apr 15, 2013 
Conference Acceptance Notification: June 1, 2013 
Final Version Due: August 1, 2013 
CIIMA Journal Notification: Rolling Acceptance 
Registration Fee: $ 145 Graduate Students: $35 

Organising Committee: 

Program Chair CEO + Publisher-in-Chief 
Ore Soluade Tapie Rohm  
Iona College  California State University 
osoluade@iona.edu  trohm@csusb.edu 
  
Joint Conference Chair IIMA Past President 
Xin James He Douglas Goings  
Fairfield University 
xhe@mail.fairfield.edu 

Georgia College & State University 
Douglas.Goings@gcsu.edu  

  
  
Joint Conference Chair CIIMA Editor 
Warren Adis Robert P. Schumaker 
Iona College Central Connecticut State University 
wadis@iona.edu Rob.schumaker@gmail.com 
  
Joint Conference Chair JITIM Editor 
Ramesh Subramanian J.P. Pascal Ravesteyn 
Quinnipiac University HU University of Applied Sciences 
Ramesh.subramanian@Quinnipiac.edu   Utrecht, The Netherlands 
 
 

pascal.ravesteijn@hu.nl 

IIMA President Executive Director 
Gilbert Silvius Joe Chan 
HU University of Applied Sciences Roosevelt University 
Utrecht, The Netherlands jchan@roosevelt.edu  
gilbert.silvius@hu.nl  
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Track Chairs:  
 
Business Processes  
Tony Coulson, Ph.D.  
California State University-SB  
tcoulson@csusb.edu  
 
Teaching & Learning & Ethics  
Charmayne Cullom, Ph.D.  
University of Northern Colorado  
Charmayne.Cullom@unco.edu  
 
Privacy  
Don Moscato, Ph.D.  
Iona College  
dmoscato@iona.edu  
 
Management Support Systems  
Joy J. Godin 
Georgia College & State University 
joy.godin@gcsu.edu 
 
Strategic Management & IT  
Dianping Lu, Ph.D.  
Univ of Science & Tech Beijing 
lvdp@manage.ustb.edu.cn  
 
Information Assurance/Cyber Security  
Dan Manson, Ph.D.  
Cal Poly University-Pomona  
Dmanson@csupomona.edu  
 
Medical & Clinical Informatics  
Trevor Rohm, M.D.  
Presbyterian Medical Group  
trevorrohm@yahoo.com  
 
Electronic Commerce  
Gerhard Steinke, Ph.D.  
Seattle Pacific University  
Gsteinke@spu.edu  
 
 
Special Sessions  
Frank Lin, Ph.D.  
California State University-SB  
Flin@csusb.edu  
 
Asian Papers 
Xiaoxia Huang, Ph.D.  
Univ of Science & Tech Beijing  
hxiaoxia@manage.ustb.edu.cn  
 

 
 
Gaming Software & Development  
Jos van Reenen, MI  
HU University of Applied Sciences Utrecht 
jos.vanreenen@hu.nl  
 
Software Engineering  
Carlos Argelio Arévalo Mercado, Ph.D.  
Autonomous University of Aguascalientes, 
México carevalo@correo.uaa.mx  
 
Networking Systems  
Alton Hardin  
California State University-SB  
ahardin@csusb.edu  
 
CRM 
Xin James He, Ph.D.  
Fairfield University  
Xhe@mail.fairfield.edu  
 
International Topics  
Mahesh Vanjani , Ph.D.  
Texas Southern University 
Vanjanim@tsu.edu  
 
Database Technologies  
Heechang Shin, Ph.D.  
Iona College  
hshin@iona.edu 
 
Web Design, Technologies Issues  
Pascal Ravesteijn, Ph.D.  
HU University of Applied Sciences Utrecht 
pascal.ravesteijn@hu.nl  
 
Social Media and Communication  
Astrid Sheil, Ph.D.  
California State University-SB 
astrid@csusb.edu  
 
 
Virtual Worlds  
Diana Boekman, MSc  
HU University of Applied Sciences Utrecht 
diana.boekman@hu.nl  
 
Young Professionals  
Cecil Paulsen, MBA  
Government Agency  
silentbugle@yahoo.com
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